March 26, 2024
At 8:00 o’clock A.M., as advertised, Jean Heiden, chair presiding opened the Public Hearing regarding the Proposed Property Tax. There
were no written objections or oral objections. Steve and Paul attended in person and Cindy and Bonnie attended via Zoom. Cindy had a

question regarding the mailed statements that haven’t arrived at citizen’s homes yet. At 8:37 o’clock A.M. Heiden closed the hearing.

March 26, 2024
The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Jean Heiden, chair presiding. Members present were Schultz, Dozark, Heiden,
Muhlbauer, and Rosburg.
Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Muhlbauer to approve the purchase of 60,000 ton of maintenance gravel with 10% crushed
limestone from Stratford Gravel, Inc. Carlson Pit to be spread on the roads in 2025.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Rosburg, seconded by Dozark to approve the 2024 Dust Control Application Agreement with R&C Dust Control.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Rosburg to set the time, date and location for a Public Hearing regarding the Budget
Amendment FY 2023/2024 for April 16, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. in the Board of Supervisor’s Board Room on the Second Floor of the
Courthouse.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Muhlbauer, seconded by Dozark to approve a Public Hearing for Budget FY 2025 for April 23, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.
in the Board of Supervisor’s Board Room on the Second Floor of the Courthouse.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Dozark, seconded by Rosburg to approve the appointment of Karla Dorale as Charter Oak Township Trustee to fill
a vacancy until the next eligible election.
Motion was passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Dozark to proclaim April 2024 as Child Abuse Prevention Month in Crawford County.
Motion was passed unanimously.
On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 11:42 o’clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor Chairperson

Vendor Description Paid

Access Systems Printer Contract 1,140.41
Ahlers & Associates Ahlers Electronic Charting 905.00
Aikman, Susan K Remove Sighage 50.00
Anastasi, Jared Safety Boots 179.14
Anatomy It, LLC It Services 195.00
Anda, Inc Fp Clinic Supplies 693.14
Arnold Motor Supply Equipment Supplies 475.90
Baker, Lue Hospice Chaplain Services 225.00
Beeck's Window Cleaning Custodial Services 64.00
Black Hills Energy Natural Gas Service 172.42
Blunk, Jason Mileage/Lodging 331.52
Bomgaars Shop Tools 1,650.18
Broadway Dental Dental Care 109.60
Brown Rentals 3 LLC Dhs Rent 725.00
Buena Vista County Phn-Epsdt 921.07
Calhoun-Burns and Associates Inc Bridge Inspection & Rating 5,101.15
Careficient, Inc Emr Software 1,717.78
Carroll Hydraulic Co, Inc Parts & Labor 168.10
Central lowa Distributing, Inc Custodial Supplies 497.00
City of Charter Oak Utilities 67.81
City of Westside Utilities 69.41



CJ Electronics

Clia Laboratory Program

Cnh Capital

Crawford County Memorial Hospital
Crawford County Treasurer
Crittenton Center

CSILLC

Denison Municipal Utilities
Digital-Ally

Drees, Kenneth

Dunlap Plumbing & Heating Inc
Erlbacher Bros Inc

Eventide Lutheran Home

Family Planning Council of lowa
Fink, Travis

Folk, Charlys

Frazier Building & Supply

Frontier

Frontier Communications of 1a-911
Government Forms and Supplies
Greene County Medical Center-Public Health
Hallett Materials

Harrison County Rec

Harrison County Sheriff

Hawkeye Truck Equipment

Heiden, Jean

Hundertmark Cleaning Systems
Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable
Inovalon Provider, Inc

lowa County Attorneys Association
lowa Dept of Inspections, Appeals, & Licensing
lowa Office of The State Medical Examiner
lowa State University

Jacobsen, Madison

John Deere Financial

Kasperbauer Cleaners Inc

L G Everist Inc

Lawson Products Inc

Leinen Construction

Mail Services LLC

Manilla Times LLC

Martens, Terri

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc

McKesson Medical Surgical
Meseck, Sara

Metro Waste Authority
MidAmerican Energy

Midwest Automatic Fire Sprinkler Co
Muhlbauer, Dave

Neddermeyer, Sheri

New Opportunities Inc

Northland Business Systems Inc
NW lowa Youth Emergency Serv Ctr
Observer, The

Office Depot

Optum Hospice Pharmacy Services
Pauley Jones Funeral Homes LLC
Pitney Bowes Inc

Postmaster

Pottawattamie County Sheriff
Provider Insights, Inc

Quality Telecommunications Co

R & J Lincoln Way Farm

R & S Waste Systems Inc

Radar Road Tec

Reynold's Clothing

Road Builders Inc

Rogers Pest Control LLC
Schwager, Jeff

SCS Engineers

Seat Treasurer

SMG Garage LLC

St Anthony Regional Hospital and Nursing Home
Stan Houston Equip Co Inc

State Election Administrators Training
Stone Office Products

Team Ford Lincoln

Temporary Aid Program

Tyler Technologies Inc

Unitypoint At Home

Vanguard Appraisals Inc

Verizon Wireless

Visual Edge It, Inc

Waderich Towing

Webster County Sheriff

Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield of SD
Western lowa Power Coop

Shop Supplies
Certificate Fee

Equip Maint

Pt Services

Property Taxes
Detention

Computer

Utilities

Computer Maint

Clear & Grub

Shop Repairs

Hauling

Nursing Facility Fees
Registration
Mileage/Clothing
Mileage Spring School
Hinged Entry Gate
Telephone

E911 Telephone

Office Supplies
Phn-Epsdt

Granular Maint. Material
Tower Utilities

Service

Parts

Lodging/Meals

Shop Repairs

Prisoner Meals

Inovalon One

2024-25 Association Dues
Elevator Permit/Inspection
Autopsy/Toxicology
Conference Registration
Lodging/Meals

Parts

Custodial Services - Annex
Culvert Constr. Material
Hand Tool

Building

Printing

Board Proceedings
Lodging/Meals/Parking
Welding Supplies
Medical Supplies
Mileage/Lodging

Rcc Service Fee
Utilities

Annual Inspection
Lodging/Mileage/Parking
Meals/Lodging

Phn-Ch

Redbox Recorder
Detention/Transport
Board Proceedings
Office Supplies

Hospice Meds

Transport to Ankeny - Autopsy

Lease

Postage

Service

Consulting

It Service

Parking Lot Rent
Garbage Pickup
Radar

Safety Apparel

Parts

Pest Control

Clothing

2023-24 Fy On-Call Support
Seat Continuing Ed
Vehicle Maint
Speech Therapy
Engr. Equipment
Seat Membership Dues
Printing

Vehicle Maint
Monthly Allocation
Timekeeping System
Medical Supplies
Comm & Ind Revalue
Cell Phone Service
Printer Contract
Towing

Service

Claims Paid
Electrical Service

49.98
248.00
6,757.31
2,400.00
2,748.00
1,352.85
2,474.19
1,674.43
1,185.00
1,420.80
142.50
6,560.39
4,505.77
80.00
335.34
103.85
816.00
3,076.88
2,408.02
118.20
790.06
1,913.04
108.13
49.07
44.94
561.80
43.29
4,764.00
429.07
518.00
175.00
2,047.00
362.00
186.41
95.40
57.92
24,140.52
542.82
52,250.00
638.94
363.12
403.63
809.67
479.08
514.52
4,017.56
352.48
410.00
543.18
385.11
309.62
4,500.00
1,284.25
392.36
372.29
871.64
800.00
59.34
756.00
158.00
1,000.00
85.00
175.00
69.30
392.00
76.00
683.84
240.00
226.44
44.83
300.00
129.03
75.00
249.00
200.00
560.40
40.00
100.00
478.50
154.72
1,085.40
1,571.26
182.89
96.30
24.00
49,595.85
1,529.23



Wright 111, David J
Ziegler Inc
Zupp and Zupp Law Firm, Pc

Fund Totals

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental

0011 Rural Basic

0020 Secondary Road

0025 Boat Fund

3019 - American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)
4000 Disaster Service

4010 E911

4100 Assessor

7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill

8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fund

Hospice Medical Director
Parts & Labor
Attorney Fees

Total

Total

200.00
31,744.94
858.05
253,582.38

47,065.64
1,927.65
1,976.61

123,011.65
335.64
50.00
1,042.71
7,799.81
2,199.51
18,577.31
49,595.85
253,582.38



